
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

ATHERTON POLICE DEPT. 
Jennifer Frew, Training Manager 
Chief Ed Flint 
83 Ashfield Road 
Atherton, CA 94027 
Phone:     (650)752-0503 
FAX:       (650)328-3220 
PONY:    POL 175 
jfrew@ci.atherton.ca.us 
 

BURLINGAME POLICE DEPT. 
 Sgt. Don Shepley 
 Chief Ed Wood 
 1111 Trousdale Drive 
 Burlingame, CA 94010 
 Phone: (650) 777-4150 
 FAX:  (650) 697-8130 
 PONY:    POL 338 
shepley@burlingamepolice.org 
 

HILLSBOROUGH POLICE DEPT. 
Capt. Caroline Serrato 
Chief Mark O’Connor 
1600 Floribunda Avenue 
Hillsborough, CA 94010 
Phone:     (650)375-7556 
FAX:       (650)375-7468 
PONY:    POL 338 
CSerrato@hillsborough.net 

BART POLICE DEPT. 
Sgt. Terence McCarty 
Ofc. Shaunte Barnes 
Chief Kenton Rainey 
800 Madison Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Phone:     (510)464-7674 
                (877) 679-7000 ext. 7674 
FAX:       (510)464-6557 
tmccarty@bart.gov  
sbarnes@bart.gov   

COLMA POLICE DEPT. 
Rea Gogan, Trng. Coordinator 
Commander Kirk Stratton 
Chief Jon Read  
1199 El Camino Real 
Colma, CA 94014-3211 
Phone:     (650)997-8336 
FAX:       (650)758-1116 
PONY:    POL 410 
rea.gogan@colma.ca.gov 
k.stratton@colma.ca.gov 
 

MENLO PARK POLICE DEPT. 
Nicole Acker, Secretary 
Chief Robert Jonsen 
701 Laurel Street 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Phone:     (650)330-6325 
FAX:       (650)327-1682 
PONY:    POL 175 
nmacker@menlopark.org  
 

 BELMONT POLICE DEPT. 
 Kathy D. Joe, Treasurer 
 Chief Dan DeSmidt 
 One Twin Pines Lane 
 Belmont, CA 94002 
 Phone:     (650)595-7431 
 FAX:       (650)595-7429 
 PONY:    POL 175 
kathy@belmont.gov  

DALY CITY POLICE DEPT. 
Sgt. Ignacio Reyes 
Chief Manny Martinez 
333-90th Street 
Daly City, CA 94015 
Phone:     (650)991-8114 
FAX:       (650)991-8009 
PONY:    POL 410 
ireyes@dalycity.org 
  

PACIFICA POLICE DEPT. 
Sgt. Duane Wachtelborn 
Chief Tim Tasa 
2075 Coast Highway 
Pacifica, CA 94044 
Phone:     (650)738-7321 
FAX:       (650)355-1172 
PONY:    POL 410 
wachtelborn@pacificapolice.org  
 

BRISBANE POLICE DEPT. 
Sgt. Mario Garcia, President 
Chief Lisa Macias  
50 Park Place 
Brisbane, CA 94005 
Phone:     (415)508-2178 
FAX:       (415)468-2233 
PONY:    POL 410 
mgarcia@ci.brisbane.ca.us  
 

E. PALO ALTO POLICE DEPT. 
Capt. Carl Estelle 
Veronica Barries 
Chief Ron Davis 
2415 University Avenue 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303 
Phone:     (650)853-3160 (Estelle) 
Phone:     (650)853-3143 (Barries) 
FAX:       (650)853-3103 
PONY:    POL 175 
Cestelle@cityofepa.org 
vbarries@cityofepa.org  

REDWOOD CITY POLICE DEPT. 
Lt. Rhonda Leipelt 
Chief  JR Gamez 
1301 Maple Street 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Phone:     (650)780-7120 
FAX:       (650)780-7196 
PONY:    POL 175 
rleipelt@redwoodcity.org 

BROADMOOR POLICE DEPT. 
Ofcr. Rey Pagarigan 
Chief Dave Parenti 
388-88th Street 
Broadmoor, CA 94015 
Phone:     (650)755-3840 
FAX:       (650)755-9732 
PONY:    POL 410 
rpagarigan@pd.broadmoor.ca.us 

FOSTER CITY POLICE DEPT. 
Lt. Martin Ticas  
Chief Matthew Martell 
1030 East Hillsdale Boulevard 
Foster City, CA 94404 
Phone:     (650)286-3318 
FAX:       (650)349-0790 
PONY:    POL 175 
mticas@fostercity.org 

SAN BRUNO POLICE DEPT. 
 Sgt. John Ponzini 
 Chief Neil Telford 
 1177 Huntington Ave. 
 San Bruno, CA 94066 
 Phone:     (650)616-7113 
 FAX:       (650)871-6734 
 PONY:    POL 410 
 jponzini@sanbruno.ca.gov  
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SAN MATEO CO. DISTRICT ATTORNEY  
Peter Lynch 
Bill Massey, Senior Insp. - Training Liaison 
District Attorney Steve Wagstaffe 
400 County Center 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Phone:     (650)363-4009 (Lynch)  
Phone:     (650)363-4883 (Massey) 
FAX:       (650)363-4873 
plynch@smcgov.org  
bmassey@smcgov.org 

SAN MATEO POLICE DEPT. 
Lt. Ted Gonzales  
Sgt. Matt Earnshaw 
Officer Jason Reed 
Chief  Susan Manheimer 
200 Franklin Parkway 
San Mateo, CA 94403 
Phone:     (650)522-7624 
FAX:       (650)522-7711 
PONY:    POL 338 
mearnshaw@cityofsanmateo.org 
jreed@cityofsanmateo.org 

COMMISSION ON POST 
Sr. Consultant Gabe Harp 
Director Bob Stresak 
1601 Alhambra Boulevard 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
Phone:     (916)227-4867 
FAX:       (916)227-4823 
Gabe.harp@post.ca.gov   
 

SAN MATEO CO. POLICE ACADEMY 
Gordon Sievert, Academy Coordinator 
College of San Mateo 
3095 Yerba Buena Road (mailing address) 
San Jose, CA 95135 
Phone:     (650)574-6393 
Phone:     (650)574-6466 (main) 
FAX:       (650)574-6202  
GSievert@theacademy.ca.gov 

SAN FRANCISCO POLICE AIRPORT  
Capt. Patricia Jackson 
Sgt. Mike Rodriguez 
William Adams, Communications 
Manager 
Deputy Chief David Shin 
P.O. Box 8097 
San Francisco, CA 94128 
Phone:     (650)821-7000 
FAX:       (650)821-7195 
 

COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO 
Michelle Schneider, Program Services 
Coordinator – Administration of  Justice 
Mike Brunicardi  - Instructor/Coordinator 
1700 West Hillsdale Boulevard 
San Mateo, CA 94402 
Phone:     (650)574-6343 
FAX:       (650)378-7242 
schneider@smccd.edu  
brunicardim@smccd.edu  

SAN MATEO CO. SHERIFF 
Sgt. Michele Flores 
Det. Robert Raw – Vice President 
Sheriff Greg Munks 
400 County Center 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Phone:     (650)573-2580 (Flores) 
Phone:     (650)573-2545 (Raw) 
FAX:       (650)340-0296  
PONY:    SHF 112 TNG 
mflores@smcgov.org   
rraw@smcgov.org  

SMCO COMMUNICATIONS 
MANAGERS ASSOCIATION  
Natasha Claire-Espino, QA & Trng Sup. 
Elise Moeck, Law Operations Manager  
Jaime Young, Director 
Jackie Pace, POST Advisory Board 
(RWC disp.) 650-780-7651 (desk) 
400 County Center 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Phone:     (650)363-4949 (Jaime) 
Phone:     (650)363-4615 (Elise) 
Phone:     (650)363-4909 (Natasha) 
FAX:       (650)366-5773 
PONY:    PSC 100 
nce@smc911dispatch.org 
emm@smc911dispatch.org 
jdy@smc911dispatch.org 
JPace@redwoodcity.org 

SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE DISTRICT PUBLIC SAFETY 
Mike Celeste, Director of Public Safety 
San Mateo County Community College Dist. 
3401 CSM Drive 
San Mateo, CA 94402 
Phone:      (650) 358-6840 
celestem@smccd.edu  
http://www.smccd.edu/publicsafety/ 

SAN MATEO CO. OES & HOMELAND 
SECURITY 
Lt. Jeff Kearnan  
Don Mattei 
Phone:     (650)599-1294 
FAX:       (650)363-1868 
PONY:    SHF 112 OES 
ebarberini@smcgov.org  
dmatte@smcgov.org  

SKYLINE COLLEGE 
Steven Aurilio, AJ Coordinator  
Rob Dean, Chief of Public Safety 
3300 College Drive 
San Bruno, CA 94066 
650-738-4134  (Steve) 
650-738-4199 (Rob) 
aurilios@smccd.edu  
rdean@smccd.edu 

 
 
 

SO. SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPT. 
Lt. Ron Carlino  
Chief Mike Massoni 
33 Arroyo Drive, Suite C 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
Phone:     (650)877-8921  
FAX:       (650)877-5982 
PONY:    POL 410 
ron.carlino@ssf.net 
 

SOUTH BAY REGIONAL P.S.T.C. 
Tom Huff - FTP/Simulator/PSP’s  
Vicki Colla – AOT/LE Supervisor 
Ernie Smedlund – Managed Courses 
Michelle Dunckel-Dispatch/Corrections 
3095 Yerba Buena Road 
San Jose, CA 95135 
Phone:     (408)270-6458 (General Off.) 
Phone:     (408)223-6744 (Smedlund) 
Phone:     (408)690-2327 (Huff) 
Phone:     (831)801-4237(Colla)  
Phone:     (408)270-6485 (Dunckel) 
FAX:       (408)238-0286 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tom.Huff@theacademy.ca.gov 
Vicki.Colla@theacademy.ca.gov 
Ernie.Smedlund@theacademy.ca.gov 
Michelle.Dunckel@theacademy.ca.gov 

 


